

15 CS No. 675/20

RAVI Vs. PREETI

04.10.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no.8349-8372/JudI/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : None for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Advocate for the Defendants.

Ld. counsel for the defendants has filed written statement alongwith reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and vakalatnama. **Let welfare stamps be affixed on the vakalatnama within a week.**

Replication be filed within four weeks with advance copy to other side.

Be put up for completion of pleadings & for consideration on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **04.04.2022**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about more than 2300 cases which includes about more than 400 five year old cases in this court.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 04.10.2021