

4 CS No. 675/20

RAVI Vs. PREETI

10.03.2023

File taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday by Hon'ble Delhi High Court by Notification No. 823/ I-G-4/Gen.-I/ DHC dated 07.03.2023.

Present : Plaintiff along with Counsel Mr. A. P. Sharma-
affidavit regarding admission-denial of parties filed by him.
None for Defendant.

It is 12.00 noon. Be awaited.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 10.03.2023

At 1.20 PM.

Present : None for Plaintiff.
Counsel Mr. Irfan Khan for Defendant-affidavit
regarding admission-denial of parties filed by him.

Proposed issues be filed by both parties.

List the matter for **appearance of parties in person**
for their examination under Order 10 CPC and for settlement of
issues on 22.05.2023.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 10.03.2023