

30.10.2023

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Namit Suri, Id. Counsel for respondent no.2.

None for respondent no.1/State.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on maintainability of present petition.

At this stage petitioner submits that his counsel is on the way and seeks passover. Heard.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for respondent no.2 has filed an application u/s 151 CPC seeking dismissal of the probate petition in view of the settlement agreement dated 05.07.2022 entered into between the petitioners and respondent no.2. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 30.01.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
30.10.2023