

CS675/20
RAVI Vs. PREETI

08.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Id. Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff submits that she may be provided legal aid as she has no source of income or affording the services of a private lawyer and due to this reason she also cannot carry out evidence before Ld.LC.

Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to approach the office of Legal Aid, KKD Courts, Room no. 36 for appointment of legal aid counsel, immediately.

In view of above, order dated 12.02.2024 for recording the evidence before Ld. LC is hereby recalled.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. LC for information.

Put up for PE on **18.07.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
ADJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 08.04.2024