

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. LAC for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Ld. LAC seeks time to file evidence of plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE, failing which right to lead of plaintiff shall be closed.

Put up for PE on **05.11.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 18.07.2024