

07.11.2024

Present : Sh. Mohit Sharma Ld. Counsel for petitioner with P-1 and P-2.
None for R-1/State.
Ms. Surabhi Sinha Ld. Counsel for R-2.
None for R-3 and R4 (**Ex-parte vide order dt. 17.01.2019 and 25.10.2018, respectively**).

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application u/o 6 R 17 CPC filed by petitioner.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for R-2 has filed reply to the aforesaid application a/w documents. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to go through the aforesaid reply. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid application on 06.02.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.11.2024_(ch)